ISI30, 31, 32, 33
68 www.ivo.de
Electrical counter and
Position display
Features
Type designation Models
ISI30 – Pulse counter
triggering NPN, PNP, contact
or 10...260 VAC/VDC pulse
adding or subtracting
ISI31 – Up and down counting mode
triggering NPN, PNP
– Difference counter
10...260 VAC/VDC pulse
ISI32 – Up and down counting mode
10...260 VAC/VDC pulse
ISI33 – Position display
triggering NPN, PNP
A 90° B phase evaluation x1
A 90° B phase evaluation x2
Scope of delivery
Operating instruction D, E, F
Clamping bracket, gasket
Front frame for screw mounting fixing
Front frame for clamping bracket fixing
Common ambient conditions
Operating temperature -10...+55 °C
Ambient temperature -10...+60 °C
Storage temperature -20...+70 °C
Protection Front IP 65
General rating EN 61010 part1 (only AC version)
Overvoltage protection categ. II
Contamination factor 2
EMV Interference emmissions
EN 55011 class B
Interference immunity EN 61000-6-2
Common mechanical data
Housing Switchboard housing 48 x 24 mm
DIN 43700 dark grey RAL 7021
Switchboard cutout 22.2+0.3 x 45+0.6 mm
Mounting depth Approx. 48 mm
Weight Approx. 50 g
Common electrical data
Supply voltage Internal lithium battery:
approx. 8 years at +20 °C
Display LCD, 8-digit, 8 mm high
Option: Display back light about
external supply voltage
24 VDC +/-20 %, 50 mA
Display range -9999999...99999999
Overflow In case of display overflow or
underflow leading zeros and
decimal points are displayed
Reset key Electrically lockable
Connection Screw terminals, RM 5.00, 8-pin
Rate cross section 4.0 mm2 single-wire
2.5 mm2 thin-wire AWG 12
ISI30, 31, 32, 33
69www.ivo.de
1
Type review ISI30  –  Pulse counter
Without backlight ISI30.010AA01 ISI30.012AA01 ISI30.013AA01
With backlight ISI30.010AB01 ISI30.012AB01 ISI30.013AB01
Model NPN PNP AC/DC
Short description Fast and slow Fast and slow Slow counting
processes processes processes
Signal input INP A Fast counting Fast counting Slow counting
NPN PNP AC/DC
7 kHz 12 kHz 30 Hz
Signal input INP B Slow counting Slow counting External reset
NPN or contact NPN or contact AC/DC
30 Hz 30 Hz --
Mode (operating mode) Adding or Adding or Adding
subtracting subtracting